

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16948/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2010 in ITA No.1716/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DY.COMMR.OF I.T THIRUVANTHAPURAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECT BOARD

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay of 8 days in filing proof of depositing the costs,
is condoned.The process fee and spare copy of the Special Leave
Petition, shall be filed within one week and then notice upon the
respondent shall be issued by the Registry.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|AR-cum-PS

| |Court Master

|

|