

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15923/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2017 in DBITA No. 261/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, JAIPUR-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and IA No.66812/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 14-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sethi, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Tag to Civil Appeal NO.154 of 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER